
Sunshine Tour Championships 2025
Thursday Dressage

Small Tour Intro Dressage Championship 

Class D1 Intro 1

Start 8:00 AM Ring Polo 1

Talking dressage

Time # Competitor Horse/Pony Comp. No.

08:00 1 Fiona Earle Meres Jamboree 1550

08:06 2 Skye Bosdet Haywards Troy 2500

08:13 3 Alexandra Sheridan Supana 1035

08:19 4 Eloise Skinner Manwell 1443

08:26 5 Lenci Baxter Rosehall Tigerlily 1973

08:32 6 Vanessa Brown Kidogo F 2611

08:39 7 Orlaith Fisher Jerry 2292

08:45 8 Evie Oates Thistledown Jura 1528

08:52 9 Isla Veasey Golden Grove Sinbad 1770

08:58 10 Nakita Donelan Stanhope Joplin 2231

09:05 11 Alfie Dean Stardale Dream 1038

09:11 12 Sarah Kowalik Folkin Don’T Fret 2434

09:18 13 Louise Myers Killossery Klingon 2055

09:37 14 Isobel Thomas Sarum Rocket Man 1774

09:44 15 Nicki Connolly Ardees Blaze 2255

09:50 16 Sue Tanner Silver Luna 2556

09:57 17 Clementine Smith Gorgeous Bay 1332

10:03 18 Jo Glover Monocle Moocher 1871

10:10 19 Lauren Faggetter Shiroccan Roll 1957

10:16 20 Mia Jolly Woodfield Sammy 2168

10:23 21 Megan Curtis Its Kiki Time! 2152

10:29 22 Ellie Carter Haven'T Got A Scooby 1430

10:36 23 Helen Watchhorn Ollie 1689

10:42 24 Holly Trout Francroft Frans Fancy 1707

10:49 25 Katrina Haigh One Of A Kind 1911

10:55 26 Gemma Wheat Midnight Diva 1600

11:02 27 Chloe Fear May 1301

11:08 28 Beth Gale Ashtree Ard Squire 1192

Please declare at warm-up arena. Note! Your warm-up time finishes 15 mins prior to Time, so you can 

ride down the centre line on time.
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Sunshine Tour Championships 2025
Thursday Dressage

Small Tour PYO Dressage Open - Intro, Prelim, Novice

Class D30

Start 11:20am Ring Polo 1

Caller allowed

Time # Competitor Horse/Pony Comp. No. Section

11:20 1 Nicola Lucas Cavalier Thunder Boy 2260 Prelim 1

11:27 2 Saskia Kirby Falcarra Lass 2445 Intro 3

11:33 3 Kelly Donoghue Boogie Woogie 1917 Intro 3

11:40 4 Katrina Williams Ballyneety Black Bird 1912 Intro 3

11:47 5 Olivia Hurt Merrie Mobster 2282 Intro 3

11:54 6 Jenny Surtees Cowboy Kid 1831 Intro 3

12:01 7 Lola Hill Renaniree Star 2034 Intro 3

12:08 8 Sam Dennis-Jones Hwylog Lois 2421 Intro 3

12:14 9 Helen Watchhorn Ollie 1689 Intro 3

12:21 10 Jennifer Peers Doctor Showman 1822 Novice 2

12:28 11 Chloe Ward Jack The Lad 1317 Intro 3

12:35 12 Brigitte Over-Winter Richmond Summer Solstice 1218 Intro 3

12:42 13 Emmeline Lloyd Bacho 1491 Intro 3

12:49 14 Katie Eyre My China Doll 1903 Intro 3

13:09 15 Milly Barratt Mowgli 2201 Intro 3

13:16 16 Isla Crouch Sir Digby Cornelious The First 1757 Prelim 1

13:23 17 Claire Anderson Aughfad Padge 1322 Prelim 1

13:30 18 Sophie Parsons Coloured Clover 2528 Prelim 1

13:37 19 Jess Larkin Master Tickle Mouse 1838 Prelim 1

13:44 20 Nakita Donelan Stanhope Joplin 2231 Intro 3

13:51 21 Faith Duncan Just Joseph 1534 Prelim 1

13:58 22 Scarlett Absalom Abbey's Way 2455 Prelim 1

14:05 23 Sophia Thomas Niko B 2509 Prelim 1

14:12 24 Tilly Reason Ivy Nephin 2588 Prelim 1

14:19 25 Annabel Hill Dalways Eclipse 1112 Prelim 1

14:26 26 Mandy Babbage Wally 2125 Prelim 1

14:33 27 Isobel Thomas Sarum Rocket Man 1774 Prelim 1

14:40 28 Jess Larkin Jamesfield Apostrophe 1837 Intro 3

14:47 29 Molly Voller Diego 2224 Novice 2

14:54 30 Hannah Hudson Malog Gwynfor 1646 Novice 2

15:01 31 Hayley May Donallt Celt 1677 Novice 2
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Sunshine Tour Championships 2025
Thursday Dressage

Small Tour Prelim Dressage Championship 

Class D9 Prelim 3

Start 3:18 PM Ring Polo 1

Talking dressage

Time # Competitor Horse/Pony Comp. No.

15:18 1 Jo Brisland Cold Harbour 1875

15:25 2 Sarah Padfield Pentalar Archie 2437

15:32 3 Sheena Mcguinness Quickstep III 2479

15:39 4 Carla Herd Lowes Rainstorm Banker 1228

15:46 5 Emma Kampa Nyton Village Playboy 1485

15:53 6 Gemma Wheat Midnight Diva 1600

16:00 7 Milly Walker Bradford Fantasy 2203

16:07 8 Joanna Castleton-White Expat's Captain Angelo 1874

16:14 9 Jazmine Tagg Hivics Bruce Almighty 1815

16:21 10 Scarlett Absalom Abbey's Way 2455

16:28 11 Tracey Gould Baboon 2603

16:35 12 Sienna Fuller Wellbrow Glimmer 2490

16:42 13 Darcey Parnham Grangeford Jack Junior 1369

16:49 14 Annie Canham Cliona 1125

16:56 15 Nakita Donelan Stanhope Joplin 2231

Judges Break

17:17 16 Sophia Thomas Niko B 2509

17:24 17 Sarah Sosa-Hernandez A Little Bit Of Jig 2439

17:31 18 Mandy Babbage Wally 2125

17:38 19 Marcie Sofroniou Thiago 2126

17:45 20 Amber Edwards Lilly's Billionaire 1066

17:52 21 Erin Castleton-White Nonaldo Kezersberg 1494

17:59 22 Sienna Weeks Crystals Pride 2497

18:06 23 Chelsea Calvert Foxisle Billy Whizz 1289

18:13 24 Louise Pusey Cloherview Moon Shadow 2057

18:20 25 Natalie Caunter My Kingsborough Mitsie 2240

18:27 26 Sam Thompson Dinan Dun & Dusted 2422

18:34 27 Faith Duncan Just Joseph 1534

18:41 28 Emelie Del Duca Mc Namara 1458

18:48 29 Alfie Dean Stardale Dream 1038

18:55 30 Lisa Hacking Loughmore Tommy 2020
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Sunshine Tour Championships 2025
Thursday Dressage

Dressage Arena Familiarisation

Class D32

Start 8:00 AM Ring Polo 2

Time # Competitor Horse/Pony Comp. No.

08:00 1 Katie Eyre My China Doll 1903

08:00 2 Chloe Lawrence Fly High Skye 1307

08:10 3 Hattie Moody Cwmmarch Starlight Express 1674

08:10 4 Tiffany Faiers Alvin 2584

08:20 5 Beth Gale Ashtree Ard Squire 1192

08:20 6 Charlotte Monico Llc Sylvie 1281

Small Tour Prelim Dressage Championship 

Class D7 Prelim 2

Start 8:40 AM Ring Polo 2

Time # Competitor Horse/Pony Comp. No.

08:40 1 Beatriz Dugdale My Dancer 1169

08:47 2 Ella Edwards Yggdrasil Eirik 1424

08:54 3 Darcey Parnham Grangeford Jack Junior 1369

09:01 4 Emma Kampa Nyton Good Friday 1484

09:08 5 Samantha Stevens History Writer 2428

09:15 6 Cerys Hennighan Pureheartsembrace 1252

09:22 7 Amelia Hoskins Ballacurra All Star 1075

09:29 8 Samantha Seddon Baden Ballad 2426

09:36 9 Scarlett Tharme Cleighrane Marcie 2465

09:43 10 Annie Canham Cliona 1125

09:50 11 Faryl Sparks Llar Boomerang 1537

09:57 12 Jodie Saunders Orpheus 1881

10:04 13 Susan Beck Rapemills River 2554

10:11 14 Tegan Campbell Battlestown Jewel 2573

10:25 16 Sheena Mcguinness Quickstep III 2479

10:46 17 Felicity Govas Dromara Flash 1544

10:53 18 Charlotte Murchison Wimar “Van De” Brink 1282

11:00 19 Charlotte Wheeler Classical Blues 1287

11:07 20 Nell Kethro-Reed Gismo 2247

11:14 21 Faryl Sparks Moelview Tonto 1536

11:21 22 Freddie Finbra Peter Pan 1581

11:28 23 Emily Whybrow Bannview Tia Maria 1477

11:35 24 Rebecca Horsham Clyngim Comet 1171

11:42 25 Claire Harris Russborough 1325

11:49 26 Lisa Daniels Waffle 2019

11:56 27 Sharon Ray Coolodge Sonny 2476

12:03 28 Tiffany Faiers Alvin 2584

12:10 29 Lexie Braben Fleetwood Poppy 1980

12:17 30 Poppy Deabill Happyness 2332

12:24 31 Megan Mcmillan Diamond Buster 2155

12:31 32 Paris-Maria Johnson Okehurst Lollipop 2301
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Sunshine Tour Championships 2025
Thursday Dressage

Dressage Arena Familiarisation

Class D33

Start 12:50 PM Ring Polo 2

Time # Competitor Horse/Pony Comp. No.

12:50 1 Casta Lowman Ballinamurra Kid 1246

12:50 2 Sheena Mcguinness Quickstep III 2479

13:00 3 Louise Clifford Magpie XxvIII 2053

13:00 4 Felicity Govas Dromara Flash 1544

Small Tour Novice Dressage Championship 

Class D15 Novice 1

Start 1:20 PM Ring Polo 2

Time # Competitor Horse/Pony Comp. No.

13:20 1 Carla Herd Lowes Rainstorm Banker 1228

13:27 2 Cassi Moss Rockin' Roxtown 1244

13:34 3 Jennifer Peers Doctor Showman 1822

13:41 4 Hannah Hudson Malog Gwynfor 1646

13:48 5 Hayley May Donallt Celt 1677

13:55 6 Emma House Taylor Crazy Day 1483

14:02 7 Rebecca Smith Kilgarvan Shadow 2364

14:09 8 Evie Harrison Grogans River Dance 1524

14:16 9 Jane Milton Parkhill 18 1799

14:23 10 Rebecca Napper Stig 2361

14:30 11 Jazmine Tagg Hivics Bruce Almighty 1815

14:37 12 Samantha Seddon Baden Ballad 2426

14:44 13 Sophia Mitchell Auburn Austin 2507

14:51 14 Natalie Caunter My Kingsborough Mitsie 2240

14:58 15 Isla Crouch Sir Digby Cornelious The First 1757

15:19 16 Faryl Sparks Llar Boomerang 1537

15:26 17 Claire Harris Russborough 1325

15:33 18 Tracey Gould Baboon 2603

15:40 19 Abbey Mardell Coolodge Sonny 1001

15:47 20 Anne Peters Pick N Mix 1122

15:54 21 Carly Smart Patch 1231

16:01 22 Tiffany Faiers Alvin 2584

16:08 23 Nicola Gates Abbotsvale Whithering Heights2256

16:15 24 Sarah Sosa-Hernandez A Little Bit Of Jig 2439

16:22 25 Felicity Govas Dromara Flash 1544

16:29 26 Nicola Lucas Cavalier Thunder Boy 2260

16:36 27 Abi Martin Gortnagopple Danny 1009

16:43 28 Amelia Hoskins Ballacurra All Star 1075

16:50 29 Caryll Overy Linzgarth Crusader Of Hope 1240

16:57 30 Sarah Padfield Pentalar Archie 2437
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Sunshine Tour Championships 2025
Thursday Dressage

Elementary Dressage Taster - Open

Class D28 Elementary 1

Start 5:15 PM Ring Polo 2

Time # Competitor Horse/Pony Comp. No.

17:15 1 Susan Mattick Mosscarr Stratford 2555

Small Tour Elementary Dressage Championship 

Class D19 Elementary 1

Start 5:35 PM Ring Polo 2

Time # Competitor Horse/Pony Comp. No.

17:35 1 Victoria Gray Voltreffer 2615

17:42 2 Nicola Gates Abbotsvale Whithering Heights2256

17:49 3 Anne Peters Pick N Mix 1122

17:56 4 Cassi Moss Rockin' Roxtown 1244

18:03 5 Jane Milton Parkhill 18 1799

18:10 6 Molly Voller Diego 2224

18:17 7 Bella Knaapen Bowler Hat Trick 1181

18:24 8 Rebecca Napper Stig 2361

Dressage Arena Familiarisation

Class D32

Start 8:00 AM Ring Polo 3

Time # Competitor Horse/Pony Comp. No.

08:00 1 Lexie Braben Fleetwood Poppy 1980

08:00 2 Mary Wood Trigger 2140

08:10 3 Sam Dennis-Jones Hwylog Lois 2421

08:10 4 Sienna Fuller Wellbrow Glimmer 2490

08:20 5 Louise Myers Killossery Klingon 2055

08:20 6 Lisa Daniels Waffle 2019
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Sunshine Tour Championships 2025
Thursday Dressage

Small Tour Intro Dressage Championship 

Class D2 Intro 2

Start 8:40 AM Ring Polo 3

Time # Competitor Horse/Pony Comp. No.

08:40 1 Layla Barker-Read Charlie's Comet 1962

08:46 2 Emily Bowman Scoundrels Luck 1464

08:53 3 Jo Acquah Denver 1869

08:59 4 Sally Wright Chequerhill Toy Boy 2419

09:06 5 Harriet Pearson Cartron Galway Girl 1665

09:19 7 Beth Gale Ashtree Ard Squire 1192

09:25 8 Lacey Smith Domino Flashy Lad 1945

09:32 9 Hattie Moody Cwmmarch Starlight Express 1674

09:45 11 Vanessa Mahy Truffle 2612

09:51 12 Lexie Braben Fleetwood Poppy 1980

09:58 13 Sarah Kowalik Folkin Don’T Fret 2434

10:04 14 Victoria Privett Kidogo F 2617

10:24 15 Emily Whybrow Bannview Tia Maria 1477

10:30 16 Kaitlin Camilleri Chaccuno 1890

10:37 17 Katie Eyre My China Doll 1903

10:43 18 Lenci Baxter Rosehall Tigerlily 1973

10:50 19 Lola Hill Renaniree Star 2034

10:56 20 Charlotte Monico Llc Sylvie 1281

11:03 21 Chardonnai Paull Longhill Boy 1256

11:09 22 Freya Lancaster Silver Shoe 1589

11:16 23 Darcey Baxter Pebbles 1367

11:22 24 Ellie Carter Haven'T Got A Scooby 1430

11:29 25 Sue Tanner Silver Luna 2556

11:35 26 Helena Farmer Rossmore Roan Lad 1690

11:42 27 Mary Wood Trigger 2140

11:48 28 Gemma Wheat Midnight Diva 1600

11:55 29 Steph Wilson Jerry 2538
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Sunshine Tour Championships 2025
Thursday Dressage

Small Tour Prelim Dressage Championship 

Class D8 Prelim 1

Start 12:10 PM Ring Polo 3

Time # Competitor Horse/Pony Comp. No.

12:10 1 Ella Edwards Yggdrasil Eirik 1424

12:17 2 Annie Donald Cartron Galway Girl 1126

12:24 3 Jennie Melvin Waurnoris Iceman 1820

12:31 4 Sophia Mitchell Auburn Austin 2507

12:38 5 Chardonnai Paull Longhill Boy 1256

12:45 6 Emma Tharme Cleighrane Marcie 1490

12:52 7 Rebecca Smith Kilgarvan Shadow 2364

12:59 8 Paula Jayne Booth Billy Southwell 2303

13:06 9 Layla Barker-Read Charlie's Comet 1962

13:13 10 Amanda Willis Old Duke 1061

13:20 11 Poppy Deabill Happyness 2332

13:27 12 Sarah Padfield Pentalar Archie 2437

13:34 13 Chantelle Harrison Barnacoghi Rocky 1255

13:41 14 Chloe Smith Tulira Blazer 1314

13:48 15 Charlotte Wheeler Classical Blues 1287

14:09 16 Claire Anderson Aughfad Padge 1322

14:23 18 Emma Kampa Nyton Village Playboy 1485

14:30 19 Nicola Lucas Cavalier Thunder Boy 2260

14:37 20 Lola Hill Renaniree Star 2034

14:44 21 Beatriz Dugdale My Dancer 1169

14:51 22 Amber Edwards Lilly's Billionaire 1066

14:58 23 Emma Kampa Nyton Good Friday 1484

15:05 24 Emelie Del Duca Mc Namara 1458

15:12 25 Chloe Lawrence Fly High Skye 1307

15:19 26 Rebecca Horsham Clyngim Comet 1171

15:26 27 Emma House Taylor Crazy Day 1483

15:33 28 Caroline Luongo Mr Rowley 1233

15:40 29 Jodie Saunders Orpheus 1881

15:47 30 Megan Mcmillan Diamond Buster 2155
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Sunshine Tour Championships 2025
Thursday Dressage

Small Tour Intro Dressage Championship 

Class D3 Intro 3

Start 4:00 PM Ring Polo 3

Time # Competitor Horse/Pony Comp. No.

16:04 1 Erin Oneill Young Jake 1498

16:10 2 Catherine Paisley Schieferstein Archer 1249

16:17 3 Louise Clifford Magpie XxvIII 2053

16:23 4 Sue Tanner Silver Luna 2556

16:30 5 Charlotte Coulling Charlie Brown 1267

16:36 6 Ellie Carter Haven'T Got A Scooby 1430

16:43 7 Megan Waller Henry 2158

16:49 8 Alison May Benji 1054

16:56 9 Aimee Ozanne Sir Winky Of Springwood 1020

17:02 10 Tilly Woolley Little Lad 2593

17:09 11 Jayne Annis Super Sid 1813

17:15 12 Therese Hutton Morning Magpie 2579

17:22 13 Vanessa Mahy Truffle 2612

17:41 14 Casta Lowman Ballinamurra Kid 1246

17:48 15 Katie Eyre My China Doll 1903

17:54 16 Meryn Bateman Foats Bob 2163

18:01 17 Rhiannon Maclening Kilty Caul 2373

18:07 18 Chloe Fear May 1301

18:14 19 Sophia Hills-Rolfe Edward 2505

18:20 20 Sarah Kowalik Folkin Don’T Fret 2434

18:27 21 Eloise Skinner Manwell 1443

18:33 22 Sally Wright Chequerhill Toy Boy 2419

18:40 23 Sue Hamblin Blakeney Boy 2545

18:46 24 Isabelle Davis Knockgraffon Lady 1780

18:53 25 Louise Myers Killossery Klingon 2055

18:59 26 Helena Farmer Rossmore Roan Lad 1690
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